Spare part list for couplings AC-series 50 mm

Pos. Description Qty. Spare part No.
1 Drawbar incl. items 2, 41, 42, 43 1
2 Top guide bush 1 HB 7 998 210
3 Coupling body incl. items 4, 5 1 HB 6 990 479
4 Safety device cpl. incl. item 5 1 HB 6 997 805
5 Tapered grease nipple AM 8 x 1, DIN 71412 1
6 Bottom guide bush 1 HB 7 998 252
7 Plastic plate incl. 2 pcs. of items 8, 10 1 HB 6 998 321
7 Casting plate incl. 2 pcs. of items 8, 10 1 HB 6 998 770
8 Countersunk screw M 8 x 45, DIN 7991 2
9 Washer 8, 4, DIN 125 1
10 Hexagonal nut M 8, DIN 980 2
11 Return spring 1 HB 7 995 601
12 Tab washer 1 HB 7 995 598
13 Washer 10, 5, DIN 125 2
14 Hexagonal screw M 10 x 45, DIN 933 incl. item 13 2
15 Hand lever incl. items 16, 19, 20, 22 1 HB 6 990 452
16 Knob for hand lever 1
17 Bolt for spring arm 1
18 Spring arm 2 HB 7 998 341
19 Locking lever 1
20 Distance bush 1
22 Lock nut VM 14, DIN 980 1
23 Coupling bolt incl. item 24 and 2 pcs. of item 25 1 HB 6 990 460
24 Locking lever pin 1 HB 12 991 460
25 Locking spring 2 HB 13 992 274
26 End cap incl. items , 28, 29 and 2 pcs. of item 27 1 HB 6 991 645
27 Spring pin 2
28 Volute spring 1
29 Buttonhead rivet 6 x 12, DIN 660 1
30 Nameplate incl. 2 pcs. of item 31 1
31 Hollow rivet 3 x 4 DIN 1476 2
32 Hexagonal screw M 10 x 90, DIN 931 incl. item 33 1
33 Lock nut VM 10, DIN 980 1
34 Hexagonal screw M 8 x 12, DIN 933 incl. item 9 1
36 Rubber spring 2 HB 7 998 317
36 Rubber spring 2 HB 7 998 325
36 Rubber spring 2 HB 13 997 942
37 Thrust washer 1 HB 7 995 520
37 Thrust washer 1 HB 7 995 636
37 Thrust washer 1 HB 13 997 632
38 Bar guide incl. 2 pcs. of item 39 1 HB 990 558
38 Bar guide incl. 2 pcs. of item 39 1 HB 5 999 154
39 Bearing bush 2 HB 10 996 732
39 Bearing bush 2 HB 13 997 713
39 Bearing bush 2 HB 10 991 382
40 Tension washer 1 HB 7 995 555
41 Spring washer B 45, DIN 137 1 HB 10 996 686
41 Spring washer B 56, DIN 137 1 HB 10 991 374
42 Castellated nut M 45 x 3, DIN 935 incl. item 43 1 HB 6 997 732
43 Cotter pin 8 x 80, DIN 94 1 HB 12 991 533
44 Protecting cap 1 HB 10 991 463
45 Hand lever incl. items 16, 19, 20, 22 1 HB 6 991 661

Helmut Buer GmbH & Co. KG — Am Leveloh 11 — 45549 Sprockhovel, Germany

& +49 (0) 2324 90291-0 — Fax: +49 (0) 2324 77330
e-mail: info@buer-kg.de - homepage: http://www.buer-kg.de




g Bunaynpsng L

£E ‘2

b 0E "6 B2 LT "



